BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND ) DOCKET NOS.
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, ) UE-170485 & UG-170486 (consolidated)
)
Complainant, ) NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS

) USERS’ NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
V.

AVISTA CORPORATION dba AVISTA
UTILITIES,

Respondent.

Pursuant to WAC § 480-07-345(2), Chad M. Stokes and Tommy A. Brooks of the law
firm Cable Huston, LLP submit this Notice of Appearance in the above-captioned proceeding as
counsel for Northwest Industrial Gas Users. Chad M. Stokes is admitted to practice, in good
standing, before the highest court of Oregon and is a member in good standing of the
Washington State Bar Association. Tommy A. Brooks is also admitted to practice, in good
standing, before the highest court of Oregon and is a member in good standing of the
Washington State Bar Association. As provided by WAC §480-07-140(5), this Notice of
Appearance has also been filed by electronic mail.

Dated in Portland, Oregon, this 28" day of June 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

AL

Chad M. Stokes, WSBA 37499, OSB 004007

Tommy A. Brooks, WSBA 40237, OSB 076071 ~

Cable Huston LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97204-1136

Telephone: (503) 224-3092

Facsimile: (503) 224-3176

E-mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks(@cablehuston.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all parties

of record in the commission’s master service list (listed below) in this proceeding by electronic

mail.

Kelly Norwood

Vice President

Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities
1411 E. Mission, MSC-27

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com

Simon ffitch

Simon ffitch Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE STE D3 #383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

Lisa W Gafken

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisaw4 @atg.wa.gov

Jesse E Cowell
Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor
Portland, OR 97204
jec@dvclaw.com

Riley Peck

Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor STE 400
Portland, OR 97204
rgp@dvclaw.com

Maria Decker

Administrative Staff for Mr. Stephens
WA

mdecker@consultbai.com
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Meyer, David J.
VP and Chief Counsel

Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities

P.O. Box 3727
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Patrick Oshie

Davison Van Cleve, PC
507 Ballard Rd.

Zillah, WA 98593
pjo@dvclaw.com

Jesse Gorsuch

Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor St.
Portland, OR 97204
jog@dvclaw.com

Industrial Customers of Northwest
Utilities

818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
Portland, OR 97204
jcarr@jicnu.org

Robert Stephens
Consultant for ICNU

WA
bstephens@consultbai.com

The Energy Project

The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225
info@theenergyproject.com
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Avista Dockets

Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities
WA

avistadockets@avistacorp.com

Sally Wilhelms

Administrative Staff for Mr. Gorman
WA

swilhelms@consultbai.com

Chris Casey

WUTC

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
ccasey(@utc.wa.gov

Shawn Collins

Director

The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Ave
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawn_collins@oppco.org

Haley Thomas
Administrative Staff for DVC
WA

hmt@dvclaw.com

Armikka R. Bryant

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
armikkab@atg.wa.gov

Bradley Mullins

Davison Van Cleve, PC

333 S.W. Taylor STE 400
Portland, OR 97204
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Michael P Gorman

Brubaker & Associates, Inc.

16690 Swingley Ridge Rd. STE 140
Chesterfield, MO 63017
mgorman(@consultbai.com

Dated in Portland, Oregon this 28" day of June 2017.

AT

Chad M. Stokes, WSBA 37499, OSB 004007
Tommy A. Brooks, WSBA 40237, OSB 076071 ~
Cable Huston LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97204-1136

Telephone: (503) 224-3092

Facsimile: (503) 224-3176

E-mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Of Attorneys for Northwest Industrial Gas Users
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